
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish

(Total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

San Marino

Italy

Switzerland

England

Finland

France

Hungary

Croatia

Luxembourg

Slovenia

Germany

11

12

13

20

21

27

27

28

30

35

40

44,003

44,479

36,034

28,177

27,423

24,393

18,419

17,036

19,887

13,908

8,044

15,136

13,352

12,503

7,608

12,802

9,983

6,887

8,953

11,567

7,315

3,399

1 - 2 - 4 - 4

1 - 2 - 2 - 7

1 - 3 - 4 - 5

3 - 5 - 6 - 6

1 - 3 - 7 -10

4 - 5 - 8 -10

5 - 6 - 8 - 8

2 - 6 - 9 -11

3 - 7 -10 -10

7 - 8 - 9 -11

9 - 9 -11 -11

39

83

59

68

52

52

87

27

49

56

34

12th Coarse Angling World Championship for Veterans 2019

Date 14-06-2019

Leg nr. 1

TEAM RANKING

Organization Italian Federation

Scolmatore Canal - Vicarello

Time
15:19:56

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Michelotti Marino

Torri Roberto

Matikainen Heikki

Belliard Jacky

Pagliari Celestino

Pasquinelli Romano

Galigani Riccardo

Lisjak Marijan

Wintersdorf Guy

Wohlgemuth Ernesto

Taponen Juhani

Sanders Steve

Miconnet Christian

Scarponi Sergio

Giardi Lino

Philippe Reto

D'Ermo Pasquale

Sixsmith Danny

Carpentier Daniel

Czakó János

Nudd Bob

Pausits Imre

San Marino

Italy

Finland

Switzerland

Italy

San Marino

Italy

Croatia

Luxembourg

Switzerland

Finland

England

France

San Marino

San Marino

Switzerland

Switzerland

England

France

Hungary

England

Hungary

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

15,136

13,014

12,802

12,503

13,352

12,459

12,454

8,953

11,567

8,654

8,608

7,560

9,983

8,529

7,879

6,307

8,570

7,160

6,279

5,980

7,608

6,887

10

21

11

28

18

10

23

6

25

13

7

11

18

14

5

7

11

23

16

31

18

19

5

7

5

5

4

10

10

2

2

9

7

11

3

8

2

3

11

9

9

11

6

3

Date 14-06-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization Italian Federation

.Scolmatore Canal - Vicarello

12th Coarse Angling World Championship for Veterans 2019

.

Time
15:21:22

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Hughes Billy

Hunjak Tihomir

Vrecar Marjan

Marranzano Giovanni

Schmit Nicolas

Tapaninen Tapio

Monmeja Daniel

Kozole Janez

Jónás Gyorgy

Varga József

Piesker Eckerhard

Breški Mladen

Schüchardt Peter

Verdenik Branko

Le Nezet Jean Pierre

Taponen Arja

Schaeffer Emile

Merten Pierrot

Geier Hans-Jürgen

Malicki Joachim

Bregar Zdravko

Kutlic Marko

England

Croatia

Slovenia

Italy

Luxembourg

Finland

France

Slovenia

Hungary

Hungary

Germany

Croatia

Germany

Slovenia

France

Finland

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Germany

Germany

Slovenia

Croatia

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

5,849

4,653

7,315

5,659

5,337

3,891

5,205

3,809

2,932

2,620

3,399

3,074

2,483

2,387

2,926

2,122

1,762

1,221

1,230

932

397

356

16

10

24

21

8

5

6

14

18

19

7

7

5

12

12

29

11

5

15

7

6

4

3

7

4

1

8

10

6

7

5

8

4

4

8

2

1

1

6

11

1

6

10

9

Date 14-06-2019
Leg nr. 1

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization Italian Federation

.Scolmatore Canal - Vicarello

12th Coarse Angling World Championship for Veterans 2019

.

Time
15:21:23

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

TORRI Roberto

PASQUINELLI Romano

WINTERSDORF Guy

MICONNET Christian

D'ERMO Pasquale

NUDD Bob

VRECAR Marjan

JÓNÁS Gyorgy

SCHÜCHARDT Peter

TAPONEN Arja

KUTLIC Marko

Italy

San Marino

Luxembourg

France

Switzerland

England

Slovenia

Hungary

Germany

Finland

Croatia

13,014

12,459

11,567

9,983

8,570

7,608

7,315

2,932

2,483

2,122

356

21

10

25

18

11

18

24

18

5

29

4

7

10

2

3

11

6

4

5

8

1

9

12th Coarse Angling World Championship for Veterans 2019

Date 14-06-2019
Leg nr. 1

Sector A
Organization

.

Italian Federation

Scolmatore Canal - Vicarello

Time
15:15:40

President of Jury
Owened FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

MICHELOTTI Marino

PAGLIARI Celestino

SANDERS Steve

PHILIPPE Reto

CARPENTIER Daniel

HUNJAK Tihomir

TAPANINEN Tapio

VARGA József

VERDENIK Branko

SCHAEFFER Emile

GEIER Hans-Jürgen

San Marino

Italy

England

Switzerland

France

Croatia

Finland

Hungary

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Germany

15,136

13,352

7,560

6,307

6,279

4,653

3,891

2,620

2,387

1,762

1,230

10

18

11

7

16

10

5

19

12

11

15

5

4

11

3

9

7

10

8

2

6

1

12th Coarse Angling World Championship for Veterans 2019

Date 14-06-2019
Leg nr. 1

Sector B
Organization

.

Italian Federation

Scolmatore Canal - Vicarello

Time
15:15:41

President of Jury
Owened FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

BELLIARD Jacky

LISJAK Marijan

TAPONEN Juhani

SCARPONI Sergio

SIXSMITH Danny

PAUSITS Imre

MARRANZANO Giovanni

MONMEJA Daniel

PIESKER Eckerhard

MERTEN Pierrot

BREGAR Zdravko

Switzerland

Croatia

Finland

San Marino

England

Hungary

Italy

France

Germany

Luxembourg

Slovenia

12,503

8,953

8,608

8,529

7,160

6,887

5,659

5,205

3,399

1,221

397

28

6

7

14

23

19

21

6

7

5

6

5

2

7

8

9

3

1

6

4

11

10

12th Coarse Angling World Championship for Veterans 2019

Date 14-06-2019
Leg nr. 1

Sector C
Organization

.

Italian Federation

Scolmatore Canal - Vicarello

Time
15:15:41

President of Jury
Owened FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish

(Nr.)

Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

MATIKAINEN Heikki

GALIGANI Riccardo

WOHLGEMUTH Ernesto

GIARDI Lino

CZAKÓ János

HUGHES Billy

SCHMIT Nicolas

KOZOLE Janez

BREŠKI Mladen

LE NEZET Jean Pierre

MALICKI Joachim

Finland

Italy

Switzerland

San Marino

Hungary

England

Luxembourg

Slovenia

Croatia

France

Germany

12,802

12,454

8,654

7,879

5,980

5,849

5,337

3,809

3,074

2,926

932

11

23

13

5

31

16

8

14

7

12

7

5

10

9

2

11

3

8

7

4

1

6

12th Coarse Angling World Championship for Veterans 2019

Date 14-06-2019
Leg nr. 1

Sector D
Organization

.

Italian Federation

Scolmatore Canal - Vicarello

Time
15:15:42

President of Jury
Owened FIPSed


